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JANUARY 2023 

 

  

Sun 01/01/23   New Year’s Day  Registration 

Wed 04/01/23 
Walk 1 

C+ 6 Swiss Valley Eirwen Stephens 
Eileen Beaumont 

10am Sun 1st 
– 9pm Tues 

3rd Jan 

Wed 04/01/23 
Walk 2 

  No Walk   

Sat 07/01/23 C+ 9 Fforest Circular Alwyn Williams 
 
 

Geoff Thomas 

10am Mon 
2nd – 

6pm Fri 6th 
Jan 

Wed 11/01/23 
Walk 1 

C+ 6 Cwm Ivy Alun & Marina 
Clement 

 
 

9.30am Fri 
6th – 6pm 
Tues 10th Jan 

Wed 11/01/23 
Walk 2 

  No Walk   

Sat 14/01/23 C+/ B- 7 Myddfai - Llangadog  Peter Clark 
Ian Rooney 

10am Fri 6th 
– 4pm Fri 
13th Jan 

Wed 18/01/23 
Walk 1 

C+ 6 
app 

Pontyberem / Pontyates 
Circular 

Heather Stretch 
Eirwen Stephens 

6pm Sun 15th 
– 9.30am 

Weds 18th 
Jan 

Wed 18/01/23 
Walk 2 

C+ 8.5 Penllergaer Forest 
POSTPONED 

Pam Planchant 
Pat Pope 

6pm  Fri 13th 
– 6pm Tues 

17th 

Sat/S 21/01/23 C+ 8 Tycroes - Pontarddulais 
(linear) (by bus) 

Huw Francis 10am Fri 13th 
– 4pm Fri 
20th Jan 

Wed 25/01/23 
Walk 1 

C+ 6.5 Mewslade - Rhossili Sue Davies 
Steve Brown 

9am Sun 22nd 
– 7pm Tues 
24th Jan 

Wed 25/01/23 
Walk 2 

C 8 Brecon: Two Forts Rob & Jan 
Davies 

9am Sat 21st 
– 6pm Tues 

24th Jan 

Sat/S 28/01/23 B 8.5 Pontardawe / Waun Coed 
Circular 

John Davies 
Dai Roach 

10am Mon 
23rd – 6pm 
Fri 27th Jan 

     
FEBRUARY 2023 

 

  

Wed 01/02/23 
Walk 1 

C 6 Pwll Steve Blackwell 
Heather Stretch 

 

9.30 am Sat 
28th – 9pm 
Tues 31st Jan 

Wed 01/02/23 
Walk 2 

9.5 C+ Cwm Clydach Phil Rogers 
Alan John 

9.30am Fri 
27th -8pm 
Tues 31st Jan 
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Sun 05/02/23 8 B Craig-cefn-parc / Tor 
Clawdd 

John Davies 
Dai Roach 

10am Tues 
31st Jan – 

9pm Sat 4th 
Feb 

Wed 08/02/23 
Walk 1 

C 6 Coed Ffos Las / Glyn Abbey 
‘figure-of eight’ 

Nina Clements 
Heather Stretch 
Eirwen Stephens 

10am Sun 5th 
– 8pm Tues 

7th Feb 

Wed 08/02/23 
Walk 2 

  No Walk   

Sun 12/02/23 C+ 8 Brecon Beacons Mountain 
Centre / Twyn-y-gaer 

John Davies 
David Roach 

10am Wed 
8th – 8pm Sat 

11th Feb 

Wed 15/02/23 
Walk 1 

C 6 Bryn and the surrounding 
area 

Monica Rees 
Linda Thomas 

10am Fri 10th 
– 6pm Tues 

14th Feb 

Wed 15/02/23 
Walk 2 

  No Walk    

Sat 18/02/23 B 8.5 Newchapel / Abercych  Peter Clark 
Ian Rooney 

10am Fri 10th 
– 6pm Fri 
17th Feb 
 

Wed 22/02/23 
Walk 1 

C 6 Newton (Porthcawl) Dave Clementson 
Dave Sealey 

9am Sun 19th 
– 7pm Tues 

21st Feb 
 

Wed 22/02/23 
Walk 2 

  No Walk   

Sat 25/02/23   No Walk   
 

     
MARCH 2023 

 

  

Wed 01/03/23 
Walk 1 

   
St David’s Day 
CAWL WALK 

 

  

Wed 01/03/23 
Walk 2 

    

Sat 04/03/23 C 9 Clyne/Langland/Mumbles David Workman 
 

10am Tues 
28th Feb – 
9pm Fri 3rd 
March 

Wed 08/03/23 
Walk 1 

C+ 6 Upper Brynamman 
 

POSTPONED 

Alun & Marina 
Clement 

Sue Thomas 

10am Fri 3rd 
– 9pm Tues 
7th March 

Wed 08/03/23 
Walk 2 

7 C+ Trebanos 
POSTPONED 

David Workman  

Sat/S 11/03/23   No Walk 
 

  

Wed 15/03/23 
Walk 1 

5.5 
(app) 

C+ Caswell / Pwll Du Steve Blackwell 
Heather Stretch 

10am Fri 10th 
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 March – 
9pm Tues 
14th March 

Wed 15/03/23 
Walk 2 

8.5 C+ Usk Reservoir – Mynydd 
Myddfai 

Dave Sealey 
Phil Rogers 

9am Sun 12th 
March – 8pm 
Tues 14th 
March 

Sat 18/03/23   No Walk   

Wed 22/03/23 
Walk 1 

6 C Llansteffan Wendy Thirlwell 
Sue Davies 

9.30am Fri 
17th – 9pm 
Tues 21st 

March 
 

Wed 22/03/23 
Walk 2 

8.5 C St Bride’s Major, Ogmore Phil Rogers 
Dave Sidgwick 

9.30am Fri 
17th – 8pm 
Tues 21st 

March 

Sat 25/03/23 7.5 C Cynghordy Station – 
Llandovery Station 

Rob & Jan 
Davies 

9.30am Tues 
21st – 10pm 
Fri 24th 
March 

Wed 29/03/23 
Walk 1 

6 C Meidrim Rob & Jan 
Davies 

9.30am Sun 
26th – 8pm 
Tues 28th 

March 

Wed  29/03/23 
Walk 2 

  No Walk   

     
 

  

 

 


